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Commission Site Views  

Call to Order – 10:00 a.m. 

Approval of the Minutes – February 2, 2017 

NEW BUSINESS 

   I Special One Day Liquor & Entertainment Requests 

 
   I-1: Petitioner: Chartwells Catering, Rec Center & Alden Hall 
 
    Request for one day liquor license 
 

• February 23, 2017 5:00 p.m.-10:00 p.m. 
• March 6, 2017  5:00 p.m.-6:30 p.m. 
• March 16, 2017 5:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m. 

 
    
   I-2: Petitioner: Emerald Club of Worcester, 215 Park Avenue 
 
    Request for one day liquor license 
 

• March 12, 2017-11:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m. 
 
   I-3: Petitioner: Higgins Armory, 100 Barber Avenue 
 
    Request for one day liquor license 
 

• February 25, 2017 – 8:00 p.m.-2:00 a.m. 

   II Common Victualer Requests 

 

   II-1: Petitioner: The Spot, 314 Grafton Street 

    Request for common victualer license 
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Commission Members 
 

Anthony Salvidio, Commissioner 
Walter Shea, Commissioner 

Barbara Haller, Commissioner 
 
 

Contacting the Board's Office 
Division of Planning and Regulatory 
Services serves as the Board's staff.  

 
• Address: City Hall, 455 Main St, 

Room 404, Worcester, MA 01608 
• Hours: M-F 8:30am-5:00pm          
• Phone:  508-799-1400 ext. 260 
• Email:planning@worcesterma.gov 

     
The License Commission is committed 
to ensuring that its public meetings are 
accessible to people with disabilities. 
Should you require auxiliary aids, 
services, written materials in other 
formats, reasonable modifications in 
policies and procedures, please call in 
advance of the scheduled meeting. 
 
 

Our Mission 
Planning & Regulatory Services  

To provide credible, timely, and 
accessible data and analysis for 
decision-making and problem solving for 
land and programmatic development.  

  
 

  Division Staff 
Stephen S. Rolle, Assistant Chief 

Development Officer 
Domenica Tatasciore, Chief Planner 

Luba Zhaurova, Sustainability Proj. Mgr. 
Michelle Smith, Senior Planner 

Michael Antonellis, Planning Analyst 
Deborah Steele, Prin. Staff Assistant   

 
Upcoming Meetings 

2-Mar 
9-Mar 
23-Mar 
13-Apr 
20-Apr 
11-May 
18-May 
22-Jun 
13-Jul 
10-Aug 
7-Sep 

21-Sept 
12-Oct 
2-Nov 
16-Nov 
23-Nov 
14-Dec 
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III Alcohol & Entertainment Requests 
 
 
III-1: Petitioner: Assumption College, 500 Salisbury Street 
 
 Request for change of manager 
 
III-2: Petitioner: Courtyard by Marriott, 72 Grove Street 
 
 Request for change of manager 
 
III-3: Petitioner: Magalys Rodriguez, dba International Lounge, 27  
 Pleasant Street 
 
 Request for change to legal structure, and change of license type to a 
 restaurant all alcohol license 
 
III-4: Petitioner: Dubai Restaurant and Lounge, Inc., 27 Pleasant Street 
  
 Request for entertainment license for tv, radio, dancing by patrons, 
 recorded music, live music, amplification system, floor show, light 
 show, karaoke 
 
III-5: Petitioner: Shisha Room 86 Shrewsbury Street 
 
 Request for DJ, Friday, February 17, 2017 
 
IV- Violations 
 
 
IV-1: International Lounge, 27 Pleasant Street 

 Violation of Rules #2, #5, #14, 204 CMR 2.05-Transfer of license 
 without approval, No licenses posted, manager responsible for 
 premises 

Communications 

ADJOURNMENT 
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